



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1404/2022, CM APPL. 55581/2022, CM
APPL. 34815/2023 & CM APPL. 1267/2025
MAHAVIR JAINPetitioner
Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo and Mr. S.B.
Sahoo, Advs.
versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Ankita Sarangi, ASC for
NDMC.

16
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1410/2022, CM APPL. 55711/2022, CM
APPL. 34866/2023 & CM APPL. 76310/2024

RAVINDER KUMAR JAINPetitioner
Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo and Mr. S.B.
Sahoo, Advs.
versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Ankita Sarangi, ASC for
NDMC.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, ASC with
Ms. Ankita Sarangi, ASC, Mr.
Sahib and Mr. Anurag Tiwari,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

CM APPL. 55580/2022 – EXMP. & CM APPL. 1268/2025 –
EXMP. in CONT.CAS(C) 1404/2022 and CM APPL. 55710/2022 –
EXMP. & CM APPL. 76311/2024 – EXMP. in CONT.CAS(C)
1410/2022

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Applications are disposed of.



CONT.CAS(C) 1404/2022 & CONT.CAS(C) 1410/2022

3. Written-submissions have already been filed on behalf of the respondents in the present matters. However, as requested, let copies of the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
4. Counter-reply/written-submissions if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 31.07.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 12, 2025/gunn/ss