



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1404/2022& CM APPL. 55581/2022, 34815/2023,
1267/2025

MAHAVIR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nagendra Sahoo, Advocate
(through Vc).

versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankita Sarangi, ASC for NDMC.

68

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1410/2022& CM APPL. 55711/2022, 34866/2023,
76310/2024

RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nagendra Sahoo, Advocate
(through Vc).

versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashsh Tiwari, ASC with Ms.
Ankita Sarangi, ASC and Mr. Sahib
Patel, Advocates for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

31.07.2025

%



1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, re-notify on 01.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 31, 2025/bsr/sp