



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1410/2022 and CM APPLs.55711/2022, 34866/2023,
76310/2024

RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.

versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Tiwari, ASC, Mr. Vivek
Narayan and Ms. Ankita Sarangi,
ASCs for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 08.07.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl