



\$~30, 31 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1404/2022 & CM APPL. 55581/2022, CM APPL. 34815/2023, CM APPL. 1267/2025

MAHAVIR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advocate

versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ankita Sarangi, ASC with Mr. Vivek Narayan, Advocate for NDMC
Mob: 9873638035
Email: advankitasarangi@gmail.com

31

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1410/2022 & CM APPL. 55711/2022, CM APPL. 34866/2023, CM APPL. 76310/2024

RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advocate

versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Tiwari, ASC and Ms. Ankita Sarangi, ASC with Mr. Vivek Narayan, Advocate for NDMC
Mob: 9873638035
Email: advankitasarangi@gmail.com

52

+ CONT.CAS(C) 781/2025 & CM APPL. 51636/2025, CM APPL. 74172/2025, CM APPL. 74173/2025, CM APPL. 24548/2026, CM APPL. 24549/2026, CM APPL. 27194/2026, CM APPL. 41684/2026



NEW DELHI TRADERS ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Sr. Adv., Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Mr. Ravi Kant Yadav, Mr. Chetanya Baweja, Advs.

versus

SH. SHUBHANKAR GHOSH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Routa, SPC with Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Mr. Rahul Kumar, Mr. Shivang, Advocates along with Mr. Navneet Yadva, SI, Delhi Police for R-2 and 3.

Mob: 9971754754

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, SC with Mr. Mananjay Mishra, ASC and Mr. Soumit Ganguli, Ms. Ravicha Sharma and Mr. Akash Sharma, Advocates for NDMC

Mob: 9717466788

Email: shpeechara@gmail.com

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advocate for applicant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

08.07.2026

%

1. List for consideration on 21st August, 2026, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 8, 2026

ak